Norlhside

Baptist

encouraging.joyful.compassionate

2017 LEADERSHIP DIRECTORY

Officers
Treasurer
Assistant Treasurer
Clerk
Historian
Christian Education Team
Debra Harper, Chair
Desiree Lytton
Lynn Manley
Facilities Team
Wayne White, Chair
Wayne Gray
Steve Lytton
Marv Bomar
Finance Committee
Marshall Northington, Chair
Rob Ippolito
JoAnn Hufner
Missions Team
Amy Poe, Chair
Debbie Scott
Sue Rice
Linda Thornton
Kay White
Nominating Committee
Garrie Denson, Chair
Paige Berry
Brenda Strang
Personnel Committee
Judy Beam, Chair
Helen Singleton
Brenda Gray
Trustees/Directors
Carol Bomar, Chair
Marshall Northington
Vice-Chair & Moderator
Beverly Sweeney
Asst. Sec'y. & Vice-Moderator
David Johnson, Secretary

Worship Team
Keith Beam, Chair

Gary Harper
Marv Bomar
Stephen Manley

Sandy Robbins
Dale Clark
Karen Mills
Karen Mills

2017
2018
2019

2017
2017
2017
2019

2019
2017
2019

2018
2017
2017
2019
2019

2017
2018
2019

2017
2018
2019

2022
2018

2020
2024

2017
2017
2018
2019

Dover Association - Executive Committee

Senior Pastor: Jeff Scott

Lay Members: Wayne Gray & Bob Mills

Endowment Fund of NBC Directors:

Deacons

Paige Berry, Chair

Bob Mills, Vice-Chair

Judy Beam, Dale Clark, Lyn Folk,
Gary Harper, David Johnson,
Marshall Northington, Lori Perree’,
Sandy Robbins, Linda Thornton

Facilities Team Leaders:

Hospitality - Lori Perree’, Chair;
Amy Poe

Decorating - Jan Denson

Finance Team Leaders:

Sandy Robbins — Treasurer
Brenda Strang — Chair of Tellers
Dale Clark- Assistant Treasurer

Mission Team Contacts:
MCEF — Amy Poe

Healing Quilts — Jan Denson
WMU - Judy Beam

Worship Team Leaders:

Debra Harper - Weddings

Susan Ippolito — Scripture Readers
Carolyn Jones - Music

Carol Bomar — Sanctuary Supply
Todd Poe -- Ushers

Marv Bomar, Chair; Paige Berry, Wayne Gray, Melba Hackett, Charles Harrill

2.01.17



