

## **2017 LEADERSHIP DIRECTORY**

<u>Officers</u>		<u>Deacons</u>
Treasurer	Sandy Robbins	Paige Berry, Chair
Assistant Treasurer	Dale Clark	Bob Mills, Vice-Chair
Clerk	Karen Mills	Judy Beam, Dale Clark, Lyn Folk,
Historian	Karen Mills	Gary Harper, David Johnson,
<b>Christian Education Team</b>		Marshall Northington, Lori Perree',
Debra Harper, Chair	2017	Sandy Robbins, Linda Thornton
Desiree Lytton	2018	•
Lynn Manley	2019	
<u>Facilities Team</u>		Facilities Team Leaders:
Wayne White, Chair	2017	Hospitality - Lori Perree', Chair;
Wayne Gray	2017	Amy Poe
Steve Lytton	2017	Decorating - Jan Denson
Marv Bomar	2019	-
Finance Committee		Finance Team Leaders:
Marshall Northington, Chair	2019	Sandy Robbins – Treasurer
Rob Ippolito	2017	Brenda Strang – Chair of Tellers
JoAnn Hufner	2019	Dale Clark- Assistant Treasurer
Missions Team		
Amy Poe, Chair	2018	
Debbie Scott	2017	Mission Team Contacts:
Sue Rice	2017	MCEF – Amy Poe
Linda Thornton	2019	Healing Quilts – Jan Denson
Kay White	2019	WMU – Judy Beam
Nominating Committee		,
Garrie Denson, Chair	2017	
Paige Berry	2018	
Brenda Strang	2019	
Personnel Committee		
Judy Beam, Chair	2017	
Helen Singleton	2018	
Brenda Gray	2019	
<u>Trustees/Directors</u>		
Carol Bomar, Chair	2022	
Marshall Northington	2018	
Vice-Chair & Moderator		
Beverly Sweeney	2020	
Asst. Sec'y. & Vice-Moderator	2024	
David Johnson, Secretary	2024	
Worship Team		Worship Team Leaders:
Keith Beam, Chair	2017	Debra Harper - Weddings
Gary Harper	2017	Susan Ippolito – Scripture Readers
Maria Danian	2017	Caralina Jamas Music

## **Dover Association - Executive Committee**

Senior Pastor: Jeff Scott

Marv Bomar

Stephen Manley

Lay Members: Wayne Gray & Bob Mills

## **Endowment Fund of NBC Directors:**

Marv Bomar, Chair; Paige Berry, Wayne Gray, Melba Hackett, Charles Harrill

2018

2019

Carolyn Jones - Music

Todd Poe -- Ushers

Carol Bomar – Sanctuary Supply